505766036 11/11/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5812852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCO GIOVANNI OTTINO	06/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA CLOSURES INC.	
Street Address:	521 NEWPARK BLVD.	
City:	NEWMARKET	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3Y 4X7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16667006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168624318

Email: torpatpros@gowlingwlg.com

Correspondent Name: GRANT TISDALL

Address Line 1: 100 KING STREET WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLACE

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5X1G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T8481372US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRANT TISDALL
SIGNATURE:	/Grant Tisdall/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=T8481372US_Assignment_filed_11Nov2019#page1.tif source=T8481372US_Assignment_filed_11Nov2019#page2.tif

PATENT 505766036 REEL: 050965 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS OTTINO, Franco Giovanni, an Italian citizen whose postal address is:

San Giuliano Terme, via Ippolito Nievo 8, Italy, invented a certain new and useful invention

relating to:

POWER ACTUATION MECHANISM FOR OPERATION OF CLOSURE PANEL OF A

VEHICLE

for which a patent application was filed on October 29, 2018, in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, as Application Serial No. 62/751,923.

WHEREAS, MAGNA CLOSURES INC., having a place of business at 521 Newpark

Blvd., Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 4X7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive

right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent applications and in and to any

Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America

and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged OTTINO, Franco

Giovanni does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and

assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent

application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and

to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which

may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the

world.

OTTINO, Franco Giovanni, AGREES to do all things reasonably required of him and

to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this

agreement; and OTTINO, Franco Giovanni hereby requests and authorizes the Patent Office to

issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 050965 FRAME: 0604

EXECUTED at	GUKSTICKE, this	9 day of JUNE	, 2019.	
	(Place)			
		FAH		
		OTTINO, Franco Giovanni		
	STATEMENT	r by witness		
	, RODOLFO GADABNICCE	, whose full po	st office address is	
VIA FRANCI.	A # 101, GUASTICCE	MALY	was personally	
	id see OTTINO, Franco Glovann			
		Osta/		
		Signature of Witn	ess	

7711499PRO

PATENT REEL: 050965 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 11/11/2019